STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: LA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

FOR OPB USE ONLY

AGENCY: MEDICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS OPB LOG NUMBER AGENDA NUMBER
SCHEDULE NUMBER: 08-306 Z 05{:& o
- — —_—
SUBMISSION DATE: March 28, 2018 Approval and Authority: Sy
I

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 2R (Reverse UCC shift to Privates)

HEAD OF BUDGET UNIT: W. Jeff Reynolds

TITLE: Undersecretary

SIGNATURE (Cerifies that

your knowledge).

MEANS OF FINA

Approvk:! by the Joint Legislative g
Coqr—*-- -- *he Budget .
ect and true to the best of o 4
DATE:__ | - ~
N
SURRENT ADJUSTMENT REVISED
FY 2017-2018 (+) or () FY 2017-2018

GENERAL FUND BY:

DIRECT $1,935,282,553 30 $1,935,282,553
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $24,603,787 30 $24,603,787
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $430,505,205 $25,518,116 $456,023,321
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $821,238,138 30 $821,238,138
LA Medical Assistance Trust Fund (H08) $608,557,289 $0 $608,557,289
Louisiana Fund (£13) $7.614,417 %0 $7,614,417
Subtotal of Dedications from Page 2 $205,066,432 $0 $205,066,432
INTERIM EMERGENCY BOARD 30 30 $0
FEDERAL $8,739,568,913 $44,760,364 $8,784,329,277
TOTAL $11,951,198,596 $70,278,480 $12,021,477,076

AUTHORIZED POSITIONS n 0 0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES v 0 0
NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 0 0 0
TOTAL POSITIONS 0 0 0

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES DOLLARS DOLLARS DOLLARS

PROGRAM NAME:

PAYMENTS TO PRIVATE

PROVIDERS $10.294,415,784 0 0| $10,176,297,689 0

PAYMENTS TO PUBLIC PROVIDERS $220,123,243 0 30 0 $220,123,243 0

MEDICARE BUY-INS & SUPPLEMENTS $522.424 563 0 30 0 $522,424,563 0

UNCOMPENSATED CARE COSTS $914,235,006 0 $188,396,575 0 $1,102,631,581 0
50 0 $0 0 $0 0
30 0 30 0 $0 0
$0 0 30 0 $0 0
$0 C 30 0 $0 0

Subtotal of programs from Page 2: %0 0 $0 0 $0 0

TOTAL| $11,951,198,596 0 $70,278,480 0 ] $12,021,477,076 0

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2014)

Page 1

/



STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: LA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AGENCY: MEDICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS
SCHEDULE NUMBER: 09-306

SUBMISSION DATE: March 28, 2018

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: ZR {Reverse UCC shift to Privates)

Use this section for additional Statutory Dedications, if needed.
The subtotal will automatically be transferred to Page 1.

- MEANS OF FINANCING |~ CURRENT" - |'~ ADJUSTMENT ° | - “REVISED -
o L Fyaoireots | @or) | Fy2017-2018
GENERAL FUND BY:
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS
Health Excellence Fund (Z17) $26,090,316 30 $26,090,316
Medicaid Trust Fund for the Elderly (H18) $1,733,008 $0 $1,733,908
Heaith Trust Fund (H20) $590,522 30 $590,522
Tebacco Tax Medicaid Match Fund (H38) $120,294,636 $0 $120,294,636
Hospital Stabilization Fund (H37) - $56,357,050 $0 $56,357,050
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $205,066,432 $0 $205,066,432

Use this section for additional Program Names, if needed.

The subtotal will automatically be transferred to Page 1.

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES | DOLLARS .| POS | DOLLARS | POS | DOLLARS | POS:
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0]
$0 0 30 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 30 0 $0 0
30 0 30 0 30 0
$0 Y 30 0 $0 0
$0 0 30 0 $0 0

SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $0 0 $0 0 $0 0

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2014) Page 2 / J




Policy and Procedure Memorandum No. 52, Revised, requwes that all Requests for Changes in

Appropriation be fully documented. At a minimum, the following questions and statements must

be answered. Use Continuation Sheets as needed. FAILURE TO ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS
COMPLETELY W!LL BE CAUSE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WETHOUT ACTION

1. What is the source of funding (if other than General Fund (Direct))? Spemﬂcally |dentn‘y any grant or public law and-
the purposes of the funds, If applicable. A copy of any grant application and the notice of approved grant or
_ appropriation must accompany the BA-7. What are the expenditure restrictions of the funds?

The source of fu ndlng is Self-Generated Revenue from Inter-governmental Transfers (I3T), and Federal Funds from
Medicaid Title XIX of the Social Security Act.

2, Enter the flnanczal lmpact of the requested adjustment for the next four fiscal years.

MEANS OF FINANCING FY 2017-2018 || Fy 2018-2019 || Fy 20192020 || FY 2020-2021 FY 2021-2022
OR EXPENDITURE _ . : -
GENERAL FUND BY

| DIRECT ' ' $0 . 50 $0 s0] $0.
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS 30 80 30 $0 $0
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $25,518,116 80 30 50 | 50
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS - 30 $0| $0 | $0 $0.
INTERIM EMERGENCY BOARD $0 %0, $0 50| .80
|FEDERAL ' $44,760,364 $0 $0 $0 $0
' TOTAL|  $70,278,480 - oso| $0 $0 $0

~ 3. If this action requires additional personnel, provide a detailed explanation below:
No additional personnel requested.

4. Explain why this request can't be postponed for consideration in the agency's budget request for next fiscal year.

This BA-7 cannot be postponed because the projected expenditures in the Uncompensated Care Costs program exceed
the current budget. The projected expenditures are based on not implementing the hospital Disproportionate Share
Hospital (DSH) payment adjustment associated with changes to hospital payment methods intended for |mplementat|on
in SFY18 but deferred pending the outcome of a hospita! payment study in progress.

3. Is this an after the fact BA-7, e.g.; have expenditures been made toward the program this BA-7 is for? If yes,
explain per PPM No.52.
This request is not an after-the-fact BA-7.

BA-7 FORM (7/1/14) Page 3




_PERFORMANCE IMPACT OF MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

1. Identify and explain the programmatic impacts (positive or negative) that will result from the approval of this
BA-7.

This request reverses a hospital Disproportionate Share Hospital {1SH) payment adjustment associated with
changes to hospital payment methods intended for implementation in SFY18 but deferred pending the outcome
of a hospital payment study in progress. The adjustment shifted funding from the Uncompensated Care Costs
Program to the Payments to Private Providers Program. This BA-7 reverses that adjustment.

Also, the hospitals eligible for DSH payments under the Major Medical Centers Northern/Central LA SPA (state
plan amendment) have more available DSH cap than what was originally in the hudget. This BA-7 increases
the budget to allow for payments up to their projected DSH cap.

2. Complete the following information for each objective and related performance indicators that will be affected
by this request. (Mofe: Requested adjustments may involve revisions fo existing objectives and performance
indicators or creation of new objectives and performance indicators. Repeat this portion of the request form as
often as necessary.)

OBJECTIVE:
Through the Uncompensated Care Costs activity, to encourage hospitals and other providers to provide

access to medical care for the uninsured and reduce the reliance on State General Fund.

S| 101@ LUdH TUNQS COIIECIen In milons N Y14.2 | § 165.4 | % 1,1U2.6
K |Total federal funds collected in millions $ 589.7 | % 12001 $ 709.7
S |Total State Match in millions $ 32451 % 6841 % 392.9

JUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT(S): Explain the necessity of the adjustment(s).
Approval of this BA-7 will impact the indicators listed above. These adjustments are necessary to implement

this BA-7.

3. Briefly explain any performance impacts other than or in addition to effects on objectives and performance
indicators. (For example. Are there any anticipated direct or indirect effects on program management or
service recipients 7 Will this BA-7 have a positive or negative impact on some other program or agency?)

The approval of this BA-7 will have a positive impact since it will align the UCC programmatic budget with
projected expenditures

4. If there are no performance impacts associated with this BA-7 request, then fully explain this lack of
performance impact.
Not Applicable

5. Describe the performance impacts of failure to approve this BA-7. (Be specific. Relate performance
impacts to objectives and performance indicators.)

Failure to approve this BA-7 will result in Medicaid being unable to fully expend what is projected in UCC.

BA-7 FORM (7/1114) Page 4



PROGRAM 1 NAME:

MEANS OF FINANCING:

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PAYMENTS TO PRIVATE PROVIDERS

CURRENT'
FY 2017-2018

" REQUESTED
ADJUSTMENT

REVISED

FY 2017-2018

FY 2018-2019

FY 2019-2020

FY 2020-2021

FY 2021-2022

N i

GENERAL FUND BY: L e L Rk _
Direct $1.432,669,353 |  ($42,588,680)| $1,389,780,673 | $0. $0 $0 50 |-
Interagency Transfers” $8,054,085 $0 -~ $8,054,005 [ $0 ‘30 30 %0 |
Fees & Self-Generated $304,316,397- 50| $304316,307 || 50 50 30 $0
Statutory Dedications * $799,935,064 $0 $799,935,064 | $0 50 30 50|
Interim Emergency Board .80 LS . e 30 $0 - $0 30 |
FEDERAL FUNDS $7.749,440,875 | ($75,229.415)| $7,674,211,460 | $0 $0 - %0 sof
TOTAL MOF $10,294,415,784 |:.($118,118,095)| $10,176,297,689 | $0 $0 $0 $0

EXPENDITURES:

POSITIONS

Salaries $0 $0 s0 | $0 50 50 $0 |
Other Gémpensation $0 " $0 0| $0 50 5C $0 |
Related Benefits 80 I $0 ] ) %0 $0 $0
Travel $0 $0 50 | $0 $0 30 s0 |
Operating Services $0 $0 ol $0 50 | $0 $0
Supplies $0 ) -$0 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 |
Professional Services $0} %0 30 |- $0 $0 ) 301
Cther Charges $10,294,415,784 | ($118,118,095){ $10,176,297,689 $0 80 $0 $0
Debt Services ' 30 80 ' 50| %0 $C 0 $0
interagency Transfers $0 $0 $0 30 $0 50 30
Actuisitions $0 $0 o} $0 $0 %0 30§
Major Repairs $0 $C $0 | $0 $0 $0 |
UNALLOTTED o] s i $0 50 50|
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $10,294,415784 | ($118,118,005)| $10,176,297,689 | $0

Classified

Unclassified

TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS

OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS

o|elolo|

ollollolo

Qoo o

ofojllo]lo

oo )olo )

oflofjlo o

ollojjlo]o

* Statutory Dedications:

TS

Fand gy e T 5587,254,215 $0| $587,254,215 | 50 | $0 $0 |
Loilsiana Fund (213) $7.514,417 $0 $7.614.417 |- $0 $0 $o $0F
Health Excellence Furd (217) $26,000,316 $0 $26,090,316 |: $0 $0 30 s
Medicaid Trust Fund for the
Eldsrly (H18) $1,733,808 $0 $1,733,908 k $0 50 30 $0 :
Health Trust Fund {H20) $580,522 $0 $590,522 |- $0 50 $0 $0 [
Tobacco Tax Medicaid Match "
Fund (H39) $120,294,636 50  $120,294,636 | $0 $0 $0 $0 |
:—(Ho;%ital Stabilizafion Fund $56,357 050 $0 $56,357,050 $0 %0 $0 1 $0 ]
$0 $a 501 50 50 $0 $0 |
$0 $0 %0 |- $0 50 30 50 |
50 80 $0 |- 50 $0 b0 S0 :
30 50 $0 k 50 $0 50 $0 |

BA-7 FORM ({7/1/14)

Page §







PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MIb_-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

CURRENT

PROGRAM 2 NAME: PAYMENTS TO PUBLIC PROVIDERS

EXPENDITURES:

MEANS OF FINANC,:IN-G: FY2017-2018 EI:')EJ?J:I'EI':/ITE?T ‘FYR;:??S-EE‘IB FY 2020-2021 Im :
GENERAL FUND BY: B T N TN
Direct o $55,875,153 s0| _ $55876,153 | $0. $0 ¢ $0 | 50|
Interagency Transfars %0 sol $o . 80 $0 $0 86 |:
'Eees'& Self-Generated %0 $0 $0 $0 $0 _ %0 Usa |
Statutory Dedicatioris * $9,147,866 $0 $9,147,866 |. $0 $0 $0 su|
Interim Emergancy Board %0 $0 C$0 | $0 $0 $0 40
FEDERAL FUNDS $155,099,224 $0 | $155,009,224 |- $0 - $0 $0 g0 |
TOTAL MOF $220,123,243 $0 | $220,123,243 $0 $0 $o |

.$0,

_. $.0 ;

Salaries : $0 30 %0 | - %0 %0 _
Other Compensation $0 $0 - %0 _‘:'f $0 -$0 $0 “s0f
Related Bensfits 50 $0 50 $0 " 30 $0 $0|:
Traval - 80 $0 $0 %0 $0 50 0
Operating Services 50 %0 s0 | $0 $0 50 30
Supplies ' $0 50 $0] $0 $0 $0 sof
Professional Services $0 50 %0 $0 $0 $0 50|
Other Charges $42,752,759 50| $42,752,759 %0 50 $0 sof
Debt Services _ _ $0 -l 80| 30 $0 0| . 0|
Interagency Transfers $177,370,484 $0 | 177,370,484 | 80 - 80 $0 0]
Acquisitions” ) sol° - sof 50 '50° $0 B
Major Repairs - %0 o §0 $0 |l " $0 - $0 $C | . B0
UNALLOTTED $0 0 "0 |- $0 $C $0 0|
TOTAL EXPENDITURES |. $220,123,243 $0 ] $220123,243 % $0 50 $0 s0 |
POSITIONS

Classified

Unclassified

TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS

OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS

Qoo

ojllojlolo

ojloj|lo|o

ollejjojo

oflallo] o

olaflao| o

ojloffa]lol|

* Statutory Dedications:

o g AesisEnee T $9,147,866 50|  $9,147,866 | $0 %0 50 $0 |
[Select Statutcry Dedication] $0 $0 $0 | $0 $0 %0 30
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 $0 1 $0 $0 50 $0 |
iSelect Statutory Dedication] $0 50 $0 50 50 50 $0 |
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 50 |
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 50 | 80 $0 30 50
[Selact Statutory Dadication] $0 $ $0 } $0 30 30 30
[Select Statutory Dadication] $0 30 $0 {1 $0 30 $0 $0

BA-7 FORM {7/1/14)

Page 7







0 D T R A 83 0 BB R R0 BR300

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM 3 NAME: MEDICARE BUY-INS & SUPPLEMENTS

TOTAL MOF

MEANS OF FINANCING: ! F$g§1§E2%:8 . ELEJ%%E‘?&EENDT 'FYR§¥|5-5518 FY 2018-2019 szfié-zogd | Py 2020-2024 FY 2021-2022 - |}
GENERALFUNDBY: | - oo 7 o s e e B
Direct $277,169,798 50 | $277,169,798 |¢ $0 $0 $0 $0
Interagancy Transfers 80 oo g0 sa ] 50| 50 $0 sl
Fees & Self-Generated $0 $0 g0 | 30 50 30 |
Statutory Dedlcatons *_ 0 %0 S0 0 ® 0 sl
‘Inltér'im Emergency Board .. %0 T80 30 ‘ - $0 30 %0 50
FEDERAL FUNDS '+ §245,254,765  $0 | 245,254,765 | $0 $0 $0 $0 |
$522,424,563 C 50|  $522,424,563 $0 $0. $0 sof

POSITIONS

EXPENDITURES: R - : R o |
Salaries ' 30 $0 $0 [, $0 $0 $0 80|
Other Compensation .80 0 $0 | 30 30 $0 50
Related Benafits 30 $0 $0 | $0 $0 $0 sof
Travel - $0 $0 $0 | $0- $0 %0 Rl §
Operating Services 30 30 0] $0 $0 $0 30|
Supplies $0 %0 $o0 | 50 $0 $0 $0 (]
Professional Services %0 30| %o 50 $0 %0 s0 1]
Other Charges $522,424,553 30| $522,424,563 $0 $0 30 30|
Debt Services . §0 %0 %0 $0 $0 $0 $0 |
Interagency Transfers 80 %0 s0f $0 %0 50 501
Acquisitions - “ $0 $0- so S $0f 80 $0 0|
‘Major Repairs 50| 50 3o Tsol . %0 $0 0]
UNALLOTTED = . - 80 - s0] - so)] - $0 $0 $0 $0 f:
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | = $522,424,563 50| - "$522,424,563 | $0 --$0 50 $0|

OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS

| Classified 0 0 o 0 0 0 1 i
Unclassified 0 0 0 0 0 0 0f
TOTAL T.O. POSITIONS 0 0 ol 0 0 0 0

0 0 ol 0 0 0 0

* Statutory Dedications: : o
[Selest Statutory Dedication] 50 $0 30 | $0 $0 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 50 I $0 30 $0 $0 )
[Select Statutory Dedication] 30 $0 50 | $0 30 50 $0
[Select Statulery Dedication) 30 30 50 | $0 $0 50 $0 1
[Selsct Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 50 [: $0 50 $0 30
[Selact Statutory Dedication] 30 $0 $0 | $0 30 $0 %0 {
[Selact Stalutory Dedication] %0 $0 $0 50 50 $0 %0}
[Select Statutary Dedication] $0 $0 %0 |. $0 $0 30 30

BA-7 FORM (7/1/14)

Page 9







PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

B G DB R B e S L O S B RIHLA R RSB BRER RRRE

PROGRAM 4 NAME: UNCOMPENSATED CARE COSTS

REVISED

MEANS OF FINANGING: Fgg;i%:s AREIJEJ?J:I'EF;;ENE?I‘ Fr2017-2018 [ Fvzoisaots | Fvoviezom | Fvzozsavar | Fvaretzozz |
GENERAL FUND BY: I £l
Direct $169,567,249 $42,888,680 |  $212,455,929 [: $0 $0 $0 50|
[nteragency Transfers $165496921 . 30 $16,549,602 [ $0 %0 . %0 $0 |
Fees & Sel-Generated | $126,188,808 |  $25,518,116 | $151,706,924 | $0 $0 30 5o
Statutory Dedications * $12,155,208 $0|  $12,155:208 | %0 $0 50 sl
Interim Emergency Board 30 %0 $0f $0 %0 $0 . $d
FEDERAL FUNDS $689,774,049 |  $119,989,779 | $709,763,828 [} $0 30 $0 30 |
TOTAL MOF $914,235,006 | - $188,396,575 | $1,102,631,581 |, $0 $0 $0 |

EXPENDITURES S B . T , o
Salaries $0 50 $0 [ 50 80 $0 $0 |
Other Compensation $0 $0 $0 | $0 50 50 soll.
Relatzd Benefits’ $0 " 50 $0 { $0 . %0 50 0|
Travel $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 0|
Operating Services $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 50},
‘Supplies $0 $0 $0 $0 _ 30 $0 %0 |-
Professional Services 30 %0 - s0 o $0 $0|. 0|
Other Charges $836,956,636 $188,396,575 | $1,025,353,211 |- $0 50 50 $0
‘Debt Services $0 50 $0 30 $0 $0 s0 |
Interagency Transfers $77,278,370 - 50| 877,278,370 | 80 %0 $0 sol]
Acquisitions - $0 g0 0 sof 0 7 $0 $0 $0 {
Major Repairs 50 $0 : $0 $0 %0 S sof.
UNALLOTTED ‘ $0 30 g0l - . 80 $0 50 |
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | ~ $914,235,006 | $188,396,575 $0 | '

OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS

POSITIONS T
Classified 0 0 0| 0 0 0
Unclassified 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS 0 D 0| 0 0 0

0 0 0q 0 0 0

ajloflo]l o

* Statutory Dedications:

LA Medical Assistance Trust -

Fund (H08) $12,155,208 %0 $12,155,208 : %0 %0 $0 30
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 50 50| $0 $0 $0 $0F
[Salect Statutory Dedication] $0 0 1] $0 $0 $0 301
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 50 b0 | $0 30 $0 $0
[Select Statutery Dedication] 30 $0 $0 | $0 30 $0 $0
[Select Statutery Dedication] $0 $0 $0 I $0 $0 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 %0 $07 $0 $0 $0 0|
[Select Statutary Dedication] $0 b0 50 |: 0 $0 $0 $0 |

BA-7 FORM (7/1/14)

Page 11







QUESTIONNAIRE ANALYSIS
“(Please reference questlon num bers provrde detailed Informatlon and use continuation sheets ds needed) L

GENERAL PURPOSE

'Thls BA 7. W|II allow Medlcafd jia] expend funds inthe correct program The request reverses a hosp|tal .

© . 'DSH payment adjustment associated with changes to hosp|taf payrhent friethods inténded for = - -
implementation in SFY18 but deferred pending the outcome of a hospital payment study in progress Jdhe. . .. =

adjustment shifted funding from the Uncompensated Care Costs Program to the Payments to Private
Providers Program This BA-7 reverses that adjustment The means offlnancmg mzrrors whatwas
lncluded in the SFY201B approprlated budget

Also, the hospltals el|g|ble for DSH payments under the Major Medical Centers Northem/Centra! LA SPA
"~ (state plan amendnient) have more available DSH cap than what was ongmally in the budget Th}s BA-7 ..
increases the- budget fo- aIlow for payments up to their: proJected DSH cap S -

T MedClrsPA | TOTAL B

ReverseShlﬁ: ' _
Summary Privates [ ~ ucc | cuee | o
- State GeneralFund (Dlroct) . (428880680} 42888680 - - ) o
Fees&SelfGeneratecl * - : - 25 518116 25 51 ;116 o
Federal Funds | (75229415)  75220415| . 44760364) 44760364 |
TO,TAL.MOF, ©(118,118,005) 118,118,085 | * . 70,278,480 . . 70,278,480
REVENUES o
- :. State General Fund A, %0
Interagenicy Transfers D
‘ Fees & Self-Generated - .~ :$25 518, 116 SR
~Stafutory Dedications: - 7 e e gt
Federal Funds 544,760,364
TOTAL REVENUES $70,278,480

EXPENDITURES

Payments to Private Providers ($118,118,095) Other Charges
Payments to Public Providers 50 Interagency Transfers
Medicare Buy-Ins & Supplements 50 Other Charges
Uncompensated Care Costs $188,396,575 Other Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $70,278,480

OTHER

Provide names, phene numbers, and e-mail addresses of agency contacts

Contact;

Lana Goldsmith - (225) 342-3942
Financial Management & Operations
Email Address: Lana.Goldsmith@la.govy







STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Louisiana State University
AGENCY: Health Care Services Division
SCHEDULE NUMBER: 19-610
SUBMISSION DATE: 03/23/2018

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 18-01

Use this section for additional Statutory Dedications, if neaded.
The subtotal WIII automatically be transferred to Page 1.

GENERAL FUND BY:

STATUTORY DEDICATIONS
[Select Statutary Dedication] -~ %0 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] :.__3;; g $0 $0 , $0
[Select Statutory Dedigation] - " 50 30 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] = © $0 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] = 30 $0 $0
- [Select:Statutory Dedication] L 30 30 50
SUBTOTAL ¢ (to Page 1) $0 | $0 $0

Use this section for additional Program Names, if needed.
The subtotal erI automatlcally be transferred to Page 1.

PROGRAM NAE: i i L
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0| $0 0 - $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $0 0 $0 Q0 $0 0

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017) Page 1 )}




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Policy and Procedure Memorandum No. 52, Revised, requires that all Requests for Changes in

Appropriation be fully documented. At a minimum, the following questions and statements must

be answered. Use Continuation Sheets as needed. FAILURE TO ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS
COMPLETELY WILL BE CAUSE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT ACTION

il

1. What is the source of funding (if other than General Fund (Direct)}? $pecifically identify any grant or public law and
the purposes of the funds, if applicable. A copy of any grant application and the notice of approved grant or
appropriation must accompany the BA-7. What are the expenditure restrictions of the funds?

House Bill NO. 5 - Payable out of the State General Fund by Statutory Dedications out of the Overcollections Fund to
Lallie Kemp Regional Medical Center for operating expenses. During FY 2017 Lallie Kemp Regional Medical Center
received $379,657.92 of the $1,764,923. This leaves a remaining balance of $1,385,265. This request is for the
remainder of the balance.

2. Enter the financial impact of the requested adjustment for the next four fiscal years.

MEANS OF FINANCING FY 2017-2018 || FY 2018-2019 || FY 2019-2020 || FY 2020-2021 | FY 2021-2022
OR EXPENDITURE

GENERAL FUND BY:

DIRECT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS : $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FEES & SELF-GENERATED $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $1,385,265 $0 $0 $0 $0

FEDERAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL $1,385,265 $0 $0 $0 $0

3. If this action requires additional personnel, provide a detailed explanation below:
No addition staff will be required.

4. Explain why this request can't be postponed for consideration in the agency's budget request for next fiscal
year.
This was approved in the supplimental bill in FY2017.

5. Is this an after the fact BA-7, e.g.; have expenditures been made toward the program this BA-7 is for? If yes,
explain per PPM No.52,
This BA-7 is for the supplimental bill from FY2017. The expenditures have been paid.

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017) Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

e e W e e R e e T S

PERFORMANCE IMPACT‘ OF_MID-YEAR. BU_DGET ADJUSTMENT_

1. Identify and explain the programmatic impacts (positive or negative) that will result from the approval of this
BA-7.

N/A

B R R e e o R R R e G e e KA UG

2. Complete the following information for each objective and related performance indicators that will be affected
by this request. (Nofe: Requested adjustments may involve revisions to existing objectives and performance
indicators or creation of new objectives and performance indicators. Repeat this portion of the request form as
offen as necessary.)

OBJECTIVE: N/A

o o | PERFORMANCE STANDARD
PERFORMANCE INDICATOR NAME .| 'CURRENT | ADJUSTMENT | REVISED
| L |FY2017-2018| (R OR(}' |FY 20172018

LEVEL

JUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT(S): Explain the necessity of the adjustment(s).

3. Briefly explain any performance impacts other than or in addition to effects on objectives and performance
indicators. {For example; Are there any anticipated direct or indirect effects on program management or
service recipients 7 Will this BA-7 have a positive or negative impact on some other program or agency? )

N/A

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017) ' Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PERFORMANCE IMPACTE_(_?_F MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT“ N

4. |f there are no performance impacts associated with this BA-7 request, then fully explain this lack of
performance impact.
N/A

v e e O e A e e e R A

5. Describe the performance impacts of failure to approve this BA-7. (Be specific. Relate performance
impacts to objectives and performance indicators.)

N/A

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017) Page 2




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM 1 NAME: Lallie Kemp Regional Medical Center

MEANS OF FINANCING: FY 2017-2018 | ADJUSTMENT | FY 2017-2018 || FY 2018.2019 | Ev2019-2020 "FY 2020.2021 t| FY 20212022 [
GENERAL FUND BY: : -

Direct $24,427,906 so| $24,427,908 | $0 30 $0 $0 |

Interagency Transfers $18,383,724 $0 $18,383,724 $0 %0 $0 $0 EI

Fees & Self-Generated $15,472,658 $0 $15,472,658 $0 %0 $0 $0
Statutory Dedications * $0 $1,385,265 $1,385,265 | $0 $0 $0 $0|
FEDERAL FUNDS $4,800,338 30 $4,800,336 $0 30 $0 30
TOTAL MOF $63,084,624 $1,385,265 $64,469,889 $0 $0 $0 $0
EXPENDITURES: [

Salaries $14,823,661 $0 $14,823,661 | $0 $0 $0

Other Compensation $0 $0 $0 | $0 $0 $0

Related Benefits $24,797 680 $0|  $24,797,680 | . $0 $0 $0

Travel $12,291 $0 $12,291 |- $0 $0 $0

Cperating Services $4,481,685 $1,385,265 $5,866,950 | $0 $0 $0

Supplies $4,457,651 $0 $4,457,651 |- $0 $0 $0

Profassional Services $1,833,086 $0 $1,833,086 $0 $0 $0

Other Charges $11,439,740 $0 $11,439,740 | $0 $0 $0

Debt Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Interagency Transfers $858,371 $0 $858,371 $0 $0 $0

Acquisitions $380,459 $0 $380,459 $0 $0 $0

Major Repairs $0 %0 50 | $0 $0 $0

UNALLOTTED ) $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $63,084,624 $1,385,265 $64,469,889 $0 $0 $0

POSITIONS _

Classified 0 0 0} 0 0 0 ol

Unclassified 0 0 0l 0 0 0 0
TOTAL T.O. POSITIONS 0 0 ol 0 0 0 0]
OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS 0 0 ol 0 0 0 o0l
[noN-To FTE POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|
TOTAL POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

* Statutory Dedications: : _
Overcalisctions Fund {¥25) $0 $1,385,265 $1,385,265 | $0 $0 30 %0 |
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 %0 $0 | $0 $0 30 30 |
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 ti1ol

- [Select Statutory Dedication] $0 30 50 $0 $0 0 501

" [Select Statutory Dedication] $C 30 $0 50 $0 30 $0 |
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 g0 $0 |. $0 $0 0 $0 |4
(Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 $0 | 50 $a 0 $0
[Selsct Statutory Dedication] $0 30 $0 $C $C $0 $0

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017) Page 1 f\\




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM 1 NAME:

Lallie Kemp Regional Medical Center

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

SRR TR T e e TR R et s e T T M e T e e e T N T T BB

: Fees&39|f. S————————

L ET e o 1 e EGE 5 G g

OVER / (UNDER)

BA-7 FCRM (6/1/2017)

MEANS OF FINANCING: Statif:;era' '“Tt:'::gfe'::y Generated D:;ﬁi‘;tt?g]s Federal Funds|  TOTAL
Revenues

AMOUNT $0 $0 $0 $1,385,265 $0 $1,385,265
EXPENDITURES: _

Salaries $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Compensation $0 $0 $0 30 50 $0
Related Benefits 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Travel $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Operating Services $0 $0 $0 $1,385,265 $0 $1,385,265
Supplies $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Professional Services 50 50 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Charges %0 %0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Debt Services $0 %0 %0 50 $0 $0
Interagency Transfers 30 $0 30 %0 $0 $0
Acquisitions 30 $0 $0 $0 30 $0
Major Repairs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
UNALLOTTED $0 50 $0 $0 $0 50
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $1,385,265 $0 $1,385,265

Page 1




QUESTIONNAIRE ANALYSIS

(Please reference question numbers, provide detailed information and use continuation sheets as needed.)

GENERAL PURPOSE
1.) This BA-7 is to budget a Supplementai Appropriation.

REVENUES
5.)Statutory Dedications
» House Bill No. 5 - Payable out of the State General Fund by Statutory Dedications out of the Overcollections Fund
to Lallie Kemp Regional Medical Center for operating expenses.
s Current fund balance $63,084,624

s Current year anticipated revenue $63,084,624

EXPENDITURES
9.) $1,764,923 was calculated using total operating expenses minus total projected revenue.

11.) The $1,764,923 will be used to fund operating expenses.

OTHER

12.) Chad Thompson, 985-878-1350, cthom5@Isuhsc.edu

Revised January 30, 2001










PERFORMANCE |MPACT OF MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

1. identify and explain the programmatic impacts {positive or negative) that will result from the approval of this
BA-7.

Approval of this reques! will atlow for available funds io pay for offenders in ihe Local Housing of State Adult
Ofienders appropriation,

2. Complete the following information for each objective and related performance indicators that will be affected
by this reques!. (Nofe: Requested adjustments may involve revisions io existing objectives and performance
indicators or creafion of new objectives and parformance indicators. Repeat this porticn of the reques! form as
often as necessary.)

OBJECTIVE:

N/A

JUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT(S): Explain lhe necessity of the adjustmeni(s).

3. Briefly explain any performance impacts other than or in addition to efecis on objectives and performance
indicators. (Forexample: Are there any anticipaied direct or indirect effects on program management or
sefvice recipients 7 Wiif this BA-7 have a positive or negalive impact on some other program or agency?)

This BA-7 will not have any impact on performance.

4. If there are no performance impacts associated with this BA-7 request, then fully expiain this tack of
performance impact.

The approval of this BA-7 will fully fund Local Housing of State Adult Offenders but will have no impact on the
performance of the programs.

5. Describe the performance impacts of failure to approve this BA-7. (Be specific. Relate performance
impacts o objectives and perfermance indicators.)

Failure to approve this BA-7 will provide for a funding shortage in the Local Housing of Stale Adult Offenders
appropriation.

BA-7 FORM (7/1/14) Page 4





















QUESTIONNAIRE ANALYSI|S

AGENCY: Local Housing of State Adult Qffenders

{Please reference question numbers, provide detailed information and use continuation sheets as needed.)

GENERAL PURPOSE

In FY 16-17, $18.6 million was appropriated to Local Housing of State Adult Offenders in the Suppiemental
Appropriation; however, only $4 million was collected in that fiscal year. The purpose of this BA-7 ic *

remaining cash available. Statutory Dedications will increase

REVENUES

Statutory Dedicaticns from the Over Collections Fund

EXPENDITURES

PROGRAM CATEGORY
Local Housing of Adult Offenders Other Charges
Transitional Work Pragram QOther Charges
Re-Entry Services Other Charges

OTHER

Elaine Leibenguth 342-7451
Thomas C. Bickham, il 342-6739

BA-7 SUPPORT INFORMATION

Page

AMOUNT






STATE OF LOUISIANA ‘
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, CFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: State Treasury |
A_GENCY::.'iSaIe's T__ai Ijédi_ée{tidn
SCHEDULE NUMBER: 20-901
SUBMISSION DATE: 31918
AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 18-03

T AGENDANUMBER

Use_th‘is section for additional Statutory Dedications, if needed.
The subtotal will automatically be transferred to Page 1.

GENERAL FUND BY:

STATUTORYDEDECATIONS | e T 1 o
i Co und. $1,192,503. .. $725000| o 917,503 |
WesLBaton Roilge Perish Vislir Buredy . $515,436 s262233) . 777,669 |
SubolfomPaged | §14976860 §0|  %14916869
SubtctalromPage4 .- - §19831528} ~  ~  $0 .. $19,831,528
“Subtotal from Page5 . . .. SR $13,215,7771 - - = - k0| S $13,215s777
SUBTOTAL (to Page 17 S $49,672,203 L . '$987,233' _ $50,659,436 '

Use this section for additional Program Names, if needed.
The subtotal will automatlcally be transferred to Page 1.

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES | DOLLA|
PROGRAM NAME ‘ '

=

S
ofloicio|ojolalaleiaels

=il

3
Jojojlolojololiololdgjoio

45

S
ojlo|Iolo|lololgiaoalaga olo

SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $0

8A-7 FORM (6/1/2017) Page 2




DEPARTMENT: State Treasury

FOR OPB USE ONLY

AGENCY: Sales Tax Dedication

SCHEDULE NUMBER: 20-801

OPB LOG NUMBER | AGENDA NUMBER

SUBMISSION DATE: 3/19/18

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 18-02

ADDENDUM TO PAGE 1

Use this section for additional Statutory Dedications, if needed.
The subtotal will automatrca]ly be transferred to Page 1

"'INANCING
GENERAL FUND BY:
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS
|T01 ACADIA PH VISITOR ENT FUND 97,244 $97,244
T02 ALLEN PAR CAP IMPR FD 215,871 $215,871
T03 ASCENSION PH VISITOR ENT FUND 1,250,000 $1,250,000
T05 AVOYELLES PH VISITOR ENT FD 120,053 $120,053
‘|To6 BEAUREGARD PH COMM IMP FUND 105,278 $105,278
|T07 BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON DEV 27,527 $27,527
T08 BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER 1,878,022 $1,878,022
T0g SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT & CONVEN 1,867,231 $1,867,231
T11 CALDWELL PAR ECONOMIC DEV FD 169 $169
T12 CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FD 19,697 $19,597
T14 TOWN OF HOMER ECONOMIC DEV 18,782 $18,782
T15 CONCORDIA PAR ECON DEV FD 87,738 $87,738
|T16 DESOTO PAR VISITOR ENT FD 148,315 $148,315
T17 EAST BATON ROUGE CENTROPLEX 1,249,308 $1,249,303
T18 EAST CARROLL PAR VIS ENT FD 7,158 $7,158
T18 EAST FELICIANA TOURIST COMM FD 2,693 $2,693
T20 EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND 43,071 $43,071
T21 FRANKLIN VIS ENT FD 33,811 $33,811
T23 IBERIA PARISH TOURIST COMMISS. 424,794 $424,794
T24 IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND 116,858 $116,858
T25 JACKSON PAR ECON DEV & TOUR 27,775 $27,775
T26 JEFFERSON PH CONVENTION CENTER 3,246,138 $3,246,138
T27 JEFF DAVIS PAR VIS ENT FD 156,131 $155,131
T28 LAFAYETTE VISITOR ENTERPRISE 3,140,101 $3,140,101
T28 LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FD 349,084 $349,984
T30 LASALLE ECONOMIC DEV DIST FD 21,791 $21,791
T31 LINCOLN PAR VISITOR ENT FD 262,429 $262,429
PAGE 3 SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $14,916,869 $0 $14,916,869




DEPARTMENT: State Treasury . -

SE ONLY:.

AGENCY: Sales Tax Dedication

SCHEDULE NUMBER; 20-901

-AGENDA NUMBER

SUBMISSION DATE; 319/18 =

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 18-02_

Use this section for additional Statutory Dedications, if heeded.
The subtotal will automatically be fransferred to Page 1.

STATUTORY DEDICATIONS _ _ e 1.
732 LIVINGSTON PARTOURISMINPR 332,516 L $332,516 |
T34 ‘MOREHOUSE PARVISITORENT . . = || 40,972 . $40,972
T36 :NEW ORLEANS MET CONV & VSTRS | « 10,900,000 $1’i1 900,000
T37 OUACHITA PAR VISITOR ENT FD. 1,552,486 | $1,552,486
T38 -PLAQUEMINES PAR VISITOR ENT 228,102 . $228102 1"
T39 POINTE COUPEE PH VISITOR ENT 40,281 o s40,281]
T40 ALEX/PINE EXHIBITION BALL 250,417 - $250,417
T41 RED RIVER VISTOR ENTERPRISE 34,733 . $34,733
T42 -RICHLAND PARISH VISITOR ENT FD 116,715 o o$116,718 )
T43 SABINE PAR TOURISM IMPRFD 172,203 o $172,203 |
T44 ST BERNARD PH ENTERPRISE FD 116,399 0 $116,399
T45 ST. CHARLES PARISH ENTERPRISE 229222 iy 229222 |
T47 -ST.JAMES PARISH ENTERPRISE FD 07661 330,788 |
T48 ST JOHN THE BAPTIST CONV FCLTY 329,036 | $320,036
T49 ST LANDRY PH HISTORICAL DEV FD 373,159 - .$373,159
751 .ST MARY PAR VISENT FD 1,011,839 $1 011,839
T50 ST MARTIN PARISH ENT FD 172,179 - $1T24979 |
T52 ST TAMMANY PARISH FUND 1,859,500 $1 859,500 | -
T53 TANGIPAROA PH TOURIST COMM FD 522,008 . $522,008
T54 TENSAS VISITOR ENTERPRISE FUND 1,041 - $1,041
T55 HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND 573,447 . $573,447
T56 UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT e 27,232 - $27,232;
T57 VERMILION PH VISITOR ENT FUND 114,843 $114,843
T80 WEBSTER PH CONV & VSTRS BUR | 170,769 $170,769)
T62 WEST CARROLL VISITOR ENT FD _' 17,076 $17.076 |
Té4 WINN PH TOURISM FUND e 56,665 - $56,665
TA1 SHREVEPORT-BOSS CITY VIS 557,032 $557,032

' PAGE 4 SUBTOTAL (torage 1)] -~ -$19,831,528 $0 . $19831,528




DEPARTMENT: State Treasury

FOR OPB USE ONLY

AGENCY: Sales Tax Dedication

" GPB LOG NUMBER

SCHEDULE NUMBER: 20-901

AGENDA NUMBER

SUBMISSION DATE: 3/19/18

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 18-02

ADDENDUM TO PAGE 1

Use this section for additional Statutory Dedications, if needed.

The subtotal will automatlcally be transferred to Page 1.

MEANS OF FINANCiNG CURRENT ABJUSTM =NT-
1By 201 --20"8 L 17-20"

GENERAL FUND BY: e
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS
TA2 VERNON PH COMMUNITY IMPR FD 428,272 $428,272
TA3 ALEX/PINE AREA TOURISM 250,000 $250,000
TA4 RAPIDES PH ECONOMIC DEV FUND 370,891 $370,891
TA5 NATCHITOCHES PARISH ENTERPRISE 107,463 $107,463
TA6 LINCOLN PH MUNI FD 258,492 $258,492
TA7 EBR COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT FUND 2,675,872 $2,575,872
TA8 EBR PAR ENHANCEMENT FD 1,287,936 $1,287,936
TA9 WASHINGTON PH TOURIST COMM 43,025 $43,025
TBO GRAND ISLE TOURIST COMM ENT AC 28,295 $28,295
TB1 GRETNA TOURIST COMM ENT ACCT 118,389 $118,389
TB2 LAKE CHARLES CiVIC CTR FD 1,158,003 $1,158,003
TB3 NEW ORLEANS TOUR & ECON DEVE 253,789 $253,789
TB4 RIVER PAR CONV, TOURIST & VIS 201,547 $201,547
TB5 ST FRANCISVILLE ECONOMIC DEV F 178,424 $178,424
TB6 TANGIPAHOA PAR ECO DEV FD 175,760 $175,760
TB7 WASH PAR INFRASTRUCTURE & PARK 50,000 $50,000
TB8 PINEVILLE ECO DEV FD 222,535 $222,535
TB9 WASH PAR ECON DEV/TOUR 14,486 $14,486
TCO TERREBONNE PAR VIS ENT FD 637,815 $637,815
TC1 BASTROP MUNICIPAL CTR FD 40,357 $40,357
TC2 RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM FUND 74,178 $74,178
TC3 MADISON PH VISTOR ENTERPRISE 34,326 $34,326
TC4 NATCHITOCHES HISTORIC DIST DEV 319,165 $319,165
TC5 BAKER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FD 30,499 $39,499
TC6 CLAIBORNE PAR TOUR & ECON DEV 517 $517
TC7 ERNEST N MORIAL CONV CTR FD 2,000,000 $2,000,000
TC9 LAFOURCHE PAR ARC TR & DEV FD 344,734 $344,734
TDO VERNON PAR LEG IMPRVMNT FD #2 - $0
TD1 Grant Parish Econ Dev Fund 2,007 $2,007
TD2 NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FD 2,000,000 $2,000,000

PAGE 5 SUBTOTAL to Page 1) 13,215,777 $0 $13,215,777




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
- REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT -

'Policy and Procedure Memorandum No. 52, Revised, requires that all 'Requeet's for Changes in -
_ Approprlatlon be fully: documented At 3 miifiirum, the following questions and statements must
‘be answered." Use’ Contlnuatlon Sheets as needed FAILURE TO ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS

1. What is the source of funding (if other than General Fund (D|rect)) s ecrﬂca!ly ide tify any grant or pubho lawand 1.
‘the purposes of the funds, if applicable. A capy of any grant. application and the notice of approved grant or S
'f'approprlatlon miist aooompany the' BA-7. What are the expenditure. restrictions of the funds? - T
“There Is a request for a budget increase for. the West Calcasieu Commumty Center Authority from the West Caloasseu

;TCommunIty Center Fund(T10), and-a' budget increase for th' West Baton Rouge Tourlst Bureail from the, West Baton
-Rogug Parish Visitor Enterprise Fund(T61). S : S

' 2.Enter.the financial impact of the requésted adjiistment for the next four fiscal years, -

Qf'M_lz-':ANS OF FINANCING i o 4170048 || £y 2018-2018 | Fy 2019-2020 | FY 2020-2021 || Py 202172022 | |
~“OR EXPENDITURE L ] e o RS

: GENERAL FUND BY:

DIRECT. J800 L
?.INTERAGENCYTRANSFERS 1. . st . g0
| FEES '8 SELF-GENERATED ..|. .. %0/ .. . go|. . s0| . = o] .. 0l
| STATUTORY DEDICATIONS . . $987,233] . g0l . g0l .- g0l .- 80|
FEDERAL R cgof g - sof . "so[ 0
S TOTAL |- 087,233 - ¢0l - -~ sol. - sof .80

.3, If this action requires additionat personnel prov;de | detalled expianatlon belaw; -
_'No add|t|onal personnel requested. : :

4, Explaln why this request cant be postponed for conslderatlon in the agency s budget request for next fi soal .
year. .
-See attached requests.

5. Is this an after the fact BA-7, e.9.; have expenditures been made toward the pro.gram this BA-7 ie for? [fyes,
explain per PPM No.52.
No

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017) Page 6







STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

4, If there are no performance impacts associated with this BA-7 request, then fully explain this lack of
performance impact.

These are pass through funds.

No performance impacts.

P .‘RFORMANCE iMrPACT OF MID-YEAR BUDGET%ADJUSTMENTi -

5. Describe the petformance impacts of fallure to approve this BA 7 (Bé sbec’i’ficf Relate perforr_n__éncé__
impacts to objectives and performance indicators.) & S e

BA-7 FORM (8/1/2017)

Page 8







STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM 1 NAME:

Sales Tax Dedication -

o F _4;:.;”..«,'-;- “Fﬂ:é.lg‘-m\"'("ﬁ S YN T B T i P e w:
Fees & Self.

Generated -
Revenues

it

- Statutory -

State General | - interagency |
Dedications _

CFund | Transfers

MEANS OF FINANCING:

Federal Funds

AMODUNT 0. %0 $0| . $987,233

$0

$987,233 |

EXPENDITURES: -
sr_gaéa‘ﬁﬁe"s S

Related Benefits .. .| . .§0] . $ol - .o s0f.. . %0,

K|}

T80

Operating Services -~~~ | $0| g0 %0 %0

$0

Supplies ] $o| c$0| . so| %0

$0

Professional Services . | . 0] - 0. 0| $0

ol

OtherCharges ~ ~ | = §0 g0 80 $987,233

4987,

2%

R ) R ) T

0|

%04

Interagency Transfers -~ $o . . 80| so| - $0

%0

50

Asquisions N AR %

50

$0

Méjﬁt__R_epéirs ' ' . _ ' $_O_.' T $0 50 ‘ $O

5

UNALLOTTED | so| s 0 D

80|

TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $0. §0° ~$0 7,233

OVER/ (UNDER)

£ $0

$987

POSITIONS

233 |

Classified

Unclassified

TOTAL T.0, POSITIONS

OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS

NON-TQ FTE POSITIONS -

ojjlolojellolaol

olflsiollallolo
oflo|olloloclo
cloloflollalal

TOTAL POSITIONS

ojiolofjfollalolt

oflolaljollc|s

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017)

Page 10




	09-306_205R
	19-610_207
	20-451_206
	20-901_204R

